
 

 

 

 

 

During the period between 14 April 2025 and 17 April 2025 Modern Times Group MTG AB (publ) (LEI 
code: 549300E8NDODRSX29339) has purchased its own shares (ISIN SE0018012494) as set out 
below. The repurchases took place on Nasdaq Stockholm and were executed by Kepler Cheuvreux 
on behalf of the issuer. Following the below acquisitions, MTG’s holding of own shares as of 17 April 
2025 amounts to 4,744,440 class B shares and 6,280,623 class C shares. The total number of shares 
in MTG amounts to 128,310,627. 

 

Aggregated details 

Date Aggregated daily volume 
(number of shares) 

Weighted average share price 
per day (SEK) 

Total daily transaction 
value (SEK) 

 
14/04/2025 13,923 110.8432 1,543,269.87  

15/04/2025 17,257 110.4800 1,906,553.36  

16/04/2025 11,757 109.6178 1,288,776.47  

17/04/2025 3,707 109.3231 405,260.73  

18/04/2025     

 

Details per transaction 

14 APRIL 2025 

Time 

Volume 
(number 

of 
shares) 

Price 
(SEK) 

Aggregated daily volume 
(number of shares)  

Weighted average share price 
per day (SEK) 

     
14/04/2025 

09:06:16 32 109.8 32 109.80 

14/04/2025 
09:06:46 531 109.8 563 109.80 

14/04/2025 
09:35:29 428 109.7 991 109.76 

14/04/2025 
09:35:29 13 109.7 1,004 109.76 

14/04/2025 
10:11:01 440 110.4 1,444 109.95 

14/04/2025 
10:28:59 171 110.1 1,615 109.97 

14/04/2025 
11:06:21 336 110.3 1,951 110.03 

14/04/2025 
11:48:10 145 110.8 2,096 110.08 

14/04/2025 
11:48:10 150 110.8 2,246 110.13 

14/04/2025 
11:48:10 116 110.8 2,362 110.16 

14/04/2025 
12:09:31 485 110.9 2,847 110.29 



 

 

14/04/2025 
12:09:34 464 110.3 3,311 110.29 

14/04/2025 
12:09:38 355 110.1 3,666 110.27 

14/04/2025 
12:24:43 406 109.9 4,072 110.23 

14/04/2025 
13:20:51 304 110.0 4,376 110.22 

14/04/2025 
13:40:40 64 110.3 4,440 110.22 

14/04/2025 
13:40:40 69 110.3 4,509 110.22 

14/04/2025 
13:40:40 68 110.3 4,577 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:08:44 391 110.2 4,968 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:09:07 57 110.2 5,025 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:09:07 33 110.2 5,058 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:09:07 72 110.2 5,130 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:10:14 492 110.1 5,622 110.21 

14/04/2025 
14:40:24 120 110.8 5,742 110.22 

14/04/2025 
14:40:24 349 110.8 6,091 110.25 

14/04/2025 
14:43:57 165 110.7 6,256 110.27 

14/04/2025 
14:48:27 134 110.9 6,390 110.28 

14/04/2025 
14:48:28 134 110.9 6,524 110.29 

14/04/2025 
14:48:44 459 110.8 6,983 110.32 

14/04/2025 
14:48:44 143 110.8 7,126 110.33 

14/04/2025 
14:53:45 330 110.4 7,456 110.34 

14/04/2025 
15:09:12 358 111.4 7,814 110.39 

14/04/2025 
15:09:12 277 111.4 8,091 110.42 

14/04/2025 
15:11:29 598 111.3 8,689 110.48 

14/04/2025 
15:32:01 468 111.2 9,157 110.52 

14/04/2025 
15:32:01 8 111.2 9,165 110.52 

14/04/2025 
15:39:59 244 111.1 9,409 110.53 

14/04/2025 
15:39:59 91 111.1 9,500 110.54 

14/04/2025 
15:40:39 38 111.1 9,538 110.54 

14/04/2025 
15:41:18 10 111.1 9,548 110.54 

14/04/2025 
15:41:44 276 111.1 9,824 110.56 

14/04/2025 
16:01:04 44 111.1 9,868 110.56 

14/04/2025 
16:01:04 270 111.1 10,138 110.57 



 

 

14/04/2025 
16:14:46 390 111.3 10,528 110.60 

14/04/2025 
16:27:02 68 111.6 10,596 110.61 

14/04/2025 
16:27:02 64 111.6 10,660 110.61 

14/04/2025 
16:27:02 292 111.6 10,952 110.64 

14/04/2025 
16:27:02 61 111.6 11,013 110.65 

14/04/2025 
16:27:02 164 111.6 11,177 110.66 

14/04/2025 
16:27:03 2 111.6 11,179 110.66 

14/04/2025 
16:27:03 61 111.6 11,240 110.66 

14/04/2025 
16:27:03 65 111.6 11,305 110.67 

14/04/2025 
16:27:03 164 111.6 11,469 110.68 

14/04/2025 
16:27:03 139 111.6 11,608 110.69 

14/04/2025 
16:40:19 342 111.3 11,950 110.71 

14/04/2025 
16:55:33 393 111.8 12,343 110.75 

14/04/2025 
16:56:14 450 111.7 12,793 110.78 

14/04/2025 
17:16:15 417 111.5 13,210 110.80 

14/04/2025 
17:20:23 385 111.6 13,595 110.82 

14/04/2025 
17:24:40 76 111.6 13,671 110.83 

14/04/2025 
17:24:40 252 111.6 13,923 110.84 

     
15 APRIL 2025 

     
15/04/2025 

09:23:55 190 111.8 190 111.80 

15/04/2025 
09:23:55 63 111.8 253 111.80 

15/04/2025 
09:23:55 70 111.8 323 111.80 

15/04/2025 
09:23:55 69 111.8 392 111.80 

15/04/2025 
09:23:56 102 111.7 494 111.78 

15/04/2025 
09:23:56 60 111.7 554 111.77 

15/04/2025 
09:23:56 66 111.7 620 111.76 

15/04/2025 
09:23:56 71 111.7 691 111.76 

15/04/2025 
10:00:10 410 112.1 1,101 111.88 

15/04/2025 
10:00:11 71 112.2 1,172 111.90 

15/04/2025 
10:00:11 373 112.2 1,545 111.98 

15/04/2025 
10:00:11 30 112.2 1,575 111.98 



 

 

15/04/2025 
10:10:13 391 111.6 1,966 111.90 

15/04/2025 
10:21:18 410 111.7 2,376 111.87 

15/04/2025 
10:48:17 2 111.6 2,378 111.87 

15/04/2025 
11:00:00 421 111.6 2,799 111.83 

15/04/2025 
11:11:12 389 111.5 3,188 111.79 

15/04/2025 
11:30:16 408 111.3 3,596 111.73 

15/04/2025 
12:09:15 69 111.2 3,665 111.72 

15/04/2025 
12:09:15 65 111.2 3,730 111.71 

15/04/2025 
12:09:15 66 111.2 3,796 111.70 

15/04/2025 
12:09:15 181 111.2 3,977 111.68 

15/04/2025 
12:09:18 499 111.2 4,476 111.63 

15/04/2025 
12:09:18 132 111.2 4,608 111.62 

15/04/2025 
12:30:08 16 110.9 4,624 111.61 

15/04/2025 
12:30:08 601 110.9 5,225 111.53 

15/04/2025 
12:49:21 383 110.6 5,608 111.47 

15/04/2025 
12:57:29 449 110.7 6,057 111.41 

15/04/2025 
13:11:52 408 110.8 6,465 111.37 

15/04/2025 
13:46:48 429 110.8 6,894 111.34 

15/04/2025 
13:46:48 20 110.8 6,914 111.34 

15/04/2025 
13:52:54 333 110.6 7,247 111.30 

15/04/2025 
14:38:27 452 110.7 7,699 111.27 

15/04/2025 
14:39:02 579 110.4 8,278 111.21 

15/04/2025 
14:39:56 395 110.4 8,673 111.17 

15/04/2025 
14:46:11 112 110.4 8,785 111.16 

15/04/2025 
14:46:11 105 110.4 8,890 111.15 

15/04/2025 
14:57:22 352 109.9 9,242 111.10 

15/04/2025 
14:57:22 233 109.9 9,475 111.07 

15/04/2025 
14:57:22 630 109.9 10,105 111.00 

15/04/2025 
15:07:47 50 109.7 10,155 110.99 

15/04/2025 
15:11:27 300 109.7 10,455 110.96 

15/04/2025 
15:14:51 127 109.7 10,582 110.94 

15/04/2025 
15:14:51 592 109.7 11,174 110.88 



 

 

15/04/2025 
15:26:49 416 109.7 11,590 110.83 

15/04/2025 
15:44:28 60 109.9 11,650 110.83 

15/04/2025 
15:44:28 71 109.9 11,721 110.82 

15/04/2025 
15:44:28 176 109.9 11,897 110.81 

15/04/2025 
16:00:45 272 109.9 12,169 110.79 

15/04/2025 
16:00:45 486 109.9 12,655 110.75 

15/04/2025 
16:00:46 531 109.8 13,186 110.72 

15/04/2025 
16:14:20 452 109.6 13,638 110.68 

15/04/2025 
16:17:30 555 109.5 14,193 110.63 

15/04/2025 
16:17:30 2 109.5 14,195 110.63 

15/04/2025 
16:34:43 64 109.7 14,259 110.63 

15/04/2025 
16:34:43 73 109.7 14,332 110.62 

15/04/2025 
16:34:43 62 109.7 14,394 110.62 

15/04/2025 
16:46:18 617 109.9 15,011 110.59 

15/04/2025 
16:50:27 125 109.9 15,136 110.58 

15/04/2025 
16:50:27 420 109.9 15,556 110.57 

15/04/2025 
16:50:28 349 109.9 15,905 110.55 

15/04/2025 
16:50:28 33 109.9 15,938 110.55 

15/04/2025 
16:53:07 452 109.5 16,390 110.52 

15/04/2025 
17:13:10 510 109.7 16,900 110.50 

15/04/2025 
17:13:11 357 109.7 17,257 110.48 

     
16 APRIL 2025 

     
16/04/2025 

09:14:00 64 108.1 64 108.10 

16/04/2025 
09:14:52 316 108.1 380 108.10 

16/04/2025 
09:17:05 358 107.9 738 108.00 

16/04/2025 
09:30:03 364 108.7 1,102 108.23 

16/04/2025 
09:35:24 100 108.6 1,202 108.26 

16/04/2025 
10:10:28 252 108.4 1,454 108.29 

16/04/2025 
10:10:28 109 108.4 1,563 108.30 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 15 108.5 1,578 108.30 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 14 108.5 1,592 108.30 



 

 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 71 108.5 1,663 108.31 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 15 108.5 1,678 108.31 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 28 108.5 1,706 108.31 

16/04/2025 
10:38:42 58 108.5 1,764 108.32 

16/04/2025 
10:38:43 58 108.5 1,822 108.32 

16/04/2025 
10:38:43 60 108.5 1,882 108.33 

16/04/2025 
10:38:43 85 108.5 1,967 108.34 

16/04/2025 
10:46:14 411 108.7 2,378 108.40 

16/04/2025 
10:47:21 379 108.6 2,757 108.43 

16/04/2025 
11:26:07 71 109.3 2,828 108.45 

16/04/2025 
11:29:18 454 109.3 3,282 108.57 

16/04/2025 
11:41:11 446 109.4 3,728 108.67 

16/04/2025 
12:29:21 197 109.9 3,925 108.73 

16/04/2025 
12:55:42 85 110.0 4,010 108.76 

16/04/2025 
12:57:11 38 110.0 4,048 108.77 

16/04/2025 
12:57:11 1,678 110.0 5,726 109.13 

16/04/2025 
13:05:28 2 110.3 5,728 109.13 

16/04/2025 
13:05:28 169 110.3 5,897 109.16 

16/04/2025 
13:37:24 653 110.4 6,550 109.29 

16/04/2025 
13:49:24 61 110.5 6,611 109.30 

16/04/2025 
13:49:24 67 110.5 6,678 109.31 

16/04/2025 
13:49:24 226 110.5 6,904 109.35 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 11 110.7 6,915 109.35 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 99 110.7 7,014 109.37 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 125 110.7 7,139 109.39 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 9 110.7 7,148 109.39 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 64 110.7 7,212 109.41 

16/04/2025 
14:57:18 126 110.7 7,338 109.43 

16/04/2025 
15:10:42 302 110.5 7,640 109.47 

16/04/2025 
15:10:42 104 110.5 7,744 109.48 

16/04/2025 
15:13:46 459 110.4 8,203 109.54 

16/04/2025 
15:18:57 309 110.3 8,512 109.56 



 

 

16/04/2025 
15:42:39 314 110.2 8,826 109.59 

16/04/2025 
15:59:40 377 109.8 9,203 109.59 

16/04/2025 
16:06:27 379 109.8 9,582 109.60 

16/04/2025 
16:06:27 75 109.8 9,657 109.60 

16/04/2025 
16:20:28 421 109.5 10,078 109.60 

16/04/2025 
16:37:26 153 109.7 10,231 109.60 

16/04/2025 
16:37:26 285 109.7 10,516 109.60 

16/04/2025 
16:37:32 350 109.7 10,866 109.61 

16/04/2025 
16:48:29 10 109.7 10,876 109.61 

16/04/2025 
17:00:35 5 109.9 10,881 109.61 

16/04/2025 
17:00:35 427 109.9 11,308 109.62 

16/04/2025 
17:11:17 383 109.6 11,691 109.62 

16/04/2025 
17:24:56 1 109.6 11,692 109.62 

16/04/2025 
17:24:56 65 109.6 11,757 109.62 

     
17 APRIL 2025 

     
17/04/2025 

09:15:54 432 109.3 432 109.30 

17/04/2025 
09:33:02 350 109.4 782 109.34 

17/04/2025 
11:29:38 66 109.4 848 109.35 

17/04/2025 
11:29:38 61 109.4 909 109.35 

17/04/2025 
11:29:38 59 109.4 968 109.36 

17/04/2025 
11:48:34 524 109.7 1,492 109.48 

17/04/2025 
12:08:38 45 109.9 1,537 109.49 

17/04/2025 
12:08:38 1 109.9 1,538 109.49 

17/04/2025 
12:12:35 130 109.9 1,668 109.52 

17/04/2025 
12:12:47 394 109.7 2,062 109.56 

17/04/2025 
12:12:52 53 109.7 2,115 109.56 

17/04/2025 
12:13:01 311 109.7 2,426 109.58 

17/04/2025 
12:33:23 355 109.4 2,781 109.55 

17/04/2025 
12:43:43 594 108.7 3,375 109.40 

17/04/2025 
12:49:36 46 108.5 3,421 109.39 

17/04/2025 
12:49:36 286 108.5 3,707 109.32 

 


